



PROCEEDINGS OF THE COCHIN DEVASWOM BOARD

Abstract

Cochin Devaswom Board – Maramath wing- Enhancing facilities inside Thidapilly of Sree Nelluvai Dhanwanthari temple– Nelluvai Devaswom – Thiruvilwamala Group- Quotations invited – Order issued

- Read
1. Request from temple Thanthri Sri. Kizhumundayoor Neelakandan Namboothiri dt. 04-08-2024
 2. Letter from DAC Thiruvilwamala on Rs. 4061/24 dt. 09-08-2024
 3. Note from AE dt. 24-08-2024
 4. Note from AEE dt. 30-08-2024
 5. Note from EE dt. 30-08-2024
 6. Decision of DC dt. 03-09-2024

Order on H1. 1708/2024 dt. 03-09-2024

As per the papers cited above an estimate of Rs. 2,90,000/- (Rupees Two lakh and Ninety thousand only) is passed and sanction is accorded to execute the above work after inviting local quotations.

The sealed quotations should be received in this office on or before 10-09-2024 at 3 P.M. and will be opened at 3.30 P.M. on the same day in the presence of Executive Engineer, Cochin Devaswom Board/higher officials of Cochin Devaswom Board, Thrissur.

The sealed quotations should be addressed to the Executive Engineer, Cochin Devaswom Board, Thrissur and should contain the PAN number of the quotationer.

A copy of the estimate along with notification is herewith forwarded to Devaswom commissioner Devaswom Assistant Commissioner, Thiruvilwamala group for exhibiting in their office Notice boards.

(By Order)
Sd/-
S. Gopakumar
Assistant Engineer

To

Notice Board,
The Assistant Commissioner - Thiruvilwamala,
The Devaswom Commissioner, The Executive Engineer ,
The Assistant Executive Engineer,
The Assistant Engineer, Stock File

//Approved for issue//

[Signature]
for Junior Superintendent
Senior Clerk

TS Register No: 1261/2024-2025

AS Register No:1305/2024-2025

**Renovation of 'Thidappilly' inside of Sree Nelluvai Dhanwanthari Temple-Nelluvai
Devaswom - Thiruvilwamala Group**

Abstract Estimate

(Dsor year: 2018, Cost Index Applied for this estimate is 35.59%)

| 1 Dismantling | | |
|---|--|--------------------|
| 1 | 15.14.1 Dismantling wood work in frames, trusses, purlins and rafters up to 10 metres span and 5 metres height including stacking the material within 50 metres lead:Of sectional area 40 square centimetres and above | |
| Net Total Quantity | | 0.180 cum |
| Say 0.180 cum @ Rs 3938.41 / cum | | Rs 708.91 |
| 2 | 15.2.2 Demolishing cement concrete manually / by mechanical means including disposal of material within 50 metres lead as per direction of Engineer - in-Charge.Nominal concrete 1:4:8 leaner mix (including equivalent design mix) | |
| Net Total Quantity | | 1.539 cum |
| Say 1.539 cum @ Rs 1262.82 / cum | | Rs 1943.48 |
| 2 Earthwork | | |
| 1 | 2.6.1 Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator)/manual means over areas (exceeding 30 cm in depth, 1.5 m in width as well as 10 sqm on plan) including disposal of excavated earth, lead up to 50 m and lift up to 1.5 m, disposed earth to be levelled and neatly dressed.All kinds of soil | |
| Net Total Quantity | | 6.155 cum |
| Say 6.155 cum @ Rs 214.03 / cum | | Rs 1317.35 |
| 3 Supplying and fixing new granite cutstone pillars with necessary supporting pothikas and basement.(Approximate length/height=1.75 M),2 Nos | | |
| Lump-Sum Total | | Rs 30000.00 |
| 4 Flooring | | |
| 1 | 4.1.3 Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level:1:2:4 (cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size) | |
| Net Total Quantity | | 3.326 cum |
| Say 3.326 cum @ Rs 7990.86 / cum | | Rs 26577.60 |

| | | | |
|-----------------------|--|-----------------------------------|---------------------|
| 2 | 11.37 Providing and laying Ceramic glazed floor tiles of size 300x300 mm (thickness to be specified by the manufacturer), of 1st quality conforming to IS : 15622, of approved make, in colours such as White, Ivory, Grey, Fume Red Brown, laid on 20 mm thick cement mortar 1:4 (1 Cement : 4 Coarse sand), including pointing the joints with white cement and matching pigment etc., complete. | | |
| | | Net Total Quantity | 6.301 sqm |
| | | Say 6.301 sqm @ Rs 1091.02 / sqm | Rs 6874.52 |
| 5 Brick work | | | |
| 1 | 6.3.1 Brick work with common burnt clay machine moulded perforated bricks of class designation 12.5 conforming to IS: 2222 in superstructure above plinth level up to floor five level in cement mortar 1:6 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand): With F.P.S. (non modular) bricks | | |
| | | Net Total Quantity | 1.657 cum |
| | | Say 1.657 cum @ Rs 9090.29 / cum | Rs 15062.61 |
| 6 Granite slab | | | |
| 1 | 11.56.1 Providing and laying Polished Granite stone flooring in required design and patterns, in linear as well as curvilinear portions of the building all complete as per the architectural drawings with 18 mm thick stone slab over 20 mm (average) thick base of cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand) laid and jointed with cement slurry and pointing with white cement slurry admixed with pigment of matching shade including rubbing , curing and polishing etc. all complete as specified and as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge. Polished Granite stone slab jet Black, Cherry Red, Elite Brown, Cat Eye or equivalent. | | |
| | | Net Total Quantity | 34.573 sqm |
| | | Say 34.573 sqm @ Rs 4151.16 / sqm | Rs 143518.05 |
| 7 RCC | | | |
| 1 | 5.1.3 Providing and laying in position specified grade of reinforced cement concrete, excluding the cost of centering, shuttering, finishing and reinforcement - All work up to plinth level: 1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size) | | |
| | | Net Total Quantity | 0.550 cum |
| | | Say 0.550 cum @ Rs 8588.47 / cum | Rs 4723.66 |
| 2 | 5.9.4 Centering and shuttering including strutting, etc. and removal of form for: Shelves (Cast in situ) | | |
| | | Net Total Quantity | 6.091 sqm |
| | | Say 6.091 sqm @ Rs 815.78 / sqm | Rs 4968.92 |
| 3 | 5.22.1 Steel reinforcement for R.C.C work including straightening, cutting, bending, placing in position and binding all complete upto plinth level Mild steel and Medium Tensile steel bars | | |

| | | |
|--------------------------------------|---|----------------------------------|
| Net Total Quantity | | 38.500 kg |
| Say 38.500 kg @ Rs 96.68 / kg | | Rs 3722.18 |
| 8 Plastering | | |
| 1 | 13.1.1 12 mm cement plaster of mix:1:4 (1 cement : 4 fine sand) | |
| Net Total Quantity | | 12.960 sqm |
| Say 12.960 sqm @ Rs 314.09 / sqm | | Rs 4070.61 |
| Provision for GST payments (in %) @ | | 18.0% |
| Amount reserved for GST payments | | 43827.81 |
| Total | | 287315.81 |
| Lumpsum for round off | | 2684.19 |
| | | TOTAL Rs 290000.00 |
| | | Rounded Total Rs 2,90,000 |
| Rupees Two Lakh Ninety Thousand Only | | |

(Cost Index Applied for this estimate is 35.59%)

Other Engineering Organisations

PRICE

